Resolution authorizing the City to enter into lease agreement contracts with Enterprise Fleet Management for those vehicles deemed eligible and where appropriate savings are identified.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City's fleet of vehicles is aging and repair and maintenance costs continue to rise because of an aging fleet, and

WHEREAS, the City would like to turn over vehicles in the fleet more frequently resulting in safer vehicles, increased efficiency and reduction in maintenance costs, and

WHEREAS, the City currently borrows funds on 10-year promissory notes to fund new vehicle purchases, and

WHEREAS, the Finance Department, in conjunction with the Mayor's office and departments, has been exploring working with Enterprise Fleet Management to transition to a leased fleet in order to replace vehicles on a more regular cycle within our financial constraints, and

WHEREAS, the Board of Public Works has approved a partnership with Enterprise Fleet Management to transition the City to leasing eligible fleet vehicles in order to update the fleet vehicles on a more frequent cycle and in a more cost-effective manner.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City of La Crosse Common Council approves entering into lease agreements with Enterprise Fleet Management on eligible vehicles and where feasible in the City's fleet.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City of La Crosse authorizes its Mayor, Director of Finance and Department Heads to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on April 9, 2020.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin